

Pinellas County

February 23rd, 2021 Delegated Log Cooperative Extension 12520 Ulmerton Road Magnolia Room Largo, Florida

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
-	21-071D	Commercial insurance coverage renewal for March 1, 2021 and estimates for policies yet to renew for property and casualty risks.	Administrative Services	The total premium for insurance coverage from March 1, 2021 through February 28, 2022 is estimated at \$10,975,008.00	01/26/2021
-	20-1407D	Annual Facility Permit Agreement between Raytheon Company, Pinellas County Industrial Development Authority and Pinellas County.	Building Services	Raytheon Company will pay an annual fee of \$125.00 per trade for a Facility Permit Fee.	01/15/2021
-	21-051D	Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with the St. Petersburg Clearwater Film Society Inc. for the 2021 Sunscreen Film Festival.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$45,000.00	01/28/2021
	21-005D	First Amendment to the Capital Project Funding Agreement with the Florida Holocaust Museum, Inc. for an extension to the project commencement date.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	N/A	01/13/2021
	21-028D	Release of a cash bond to Winway Homes, LLC. The bond was held as completion surety to protect the Right-of-way at 6054 115th Lane.	Development Review Services	N/A	01/15/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
6.	20-1449D	Maintenance agreement with the City of Largo to provide public access to the Fred Marquis Pinellas Trail.	Development Review Services	N/A	01/04/2021
7.	21-018D	Agreement establishing a joint project between Pinellas County and the U.S. and Foreign Commercial Service International Trade Administration U.S. Department of Commerce.	Economic Development	\$23,500.00 In-kind Services	01/11/2021
8.	20-1314D	Grant Agreement No. DEM-SR00031 for Emergency Management is State grant funding to study the Palm Harbor Community Center for recommendations on building improvements necessary to recognize the facility as a hurricane shelter.	Emergency Management	\$27,500.00 Grant Revenue	12/17/2020
9.	21-019D	First Amendment to the Emergency Solutions Grant - Coronavirus Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project for administration of homelessness prevention assistance through the County's Community Housing Assistance Program.	Housing & Community Development	N/A	01/21/2021
10.	20-1073D	Historic Preservation Small Matching Grant, Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Grant Award Agreement (21.h.sm.200.041) with the Florida Department of State, Division of Historical Resources for conducting Phase 1 of the Historic Resources Survey of Flood Hazard Areas in the County.	Housing & Community Development	Not to exceed \$50,000.00	09/28/2020
11.	21-023D	First Amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement with Pinellas Community Foundation for Administration and Implementation of the Pinellas CARES Nonprofit Partnership Fund.	Human Services	\$300,000.00	01/28/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
12.	20-1408D	Change Order No. 2 to the contract with FPG Florida LLC d/b/a ALife Tribute Funeral Care for burial and cremation services.	Human Services	\$225,000.00	01/15/2021
13.	20-1371D	Funding Agreements with Curaparr, Inc. d/b/a Center for Rational Living and Dr.Kathleen A. Moore for the Aurora Project Grant in partnership with the Sixth Judicial Circuit Court.	Human Services	\$495,555.00 Over three years	01/07/2021
14.	20-1239D	Award acceptance and agreements with service providers for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Countywide.	Human Services	\$268,112.00	12/06/2020
15.	20-1335D	Funding Agreements with 24 Pinellas County Local Governments for reimbursement of COVID-19 response and mitigation expenses through Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) Coronavirus Relief Funds.	Management and Budget	Projected cost of all 24 agreements: \$34,377,027.00	12/28/2020
16.	20-1249D	Grant agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the Cooperative Funding Initiative for the design phase of the Weedon Island Preserve Salt Marsh Restoration project.	Parks and Conservation Resources	\$56,268.00 Grant Revenue County match required	11/05/2020
17.	21-054D	Annual Report to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for Pinellas County's National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Permit for Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems FLS000005.	Public Works	N/A	01/22/2021

-	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
18.	20-1202D	Interlocal Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for cost-share funding to conduct a nutrient source tracking study.	Public Works	\$30,000.00	10/30/2020
19.	20-673D	Interlocal Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for Water Quality Monitoring and Assessment.	Public Works	\$200,000.00	07/20/2020
20.	20-543D	Interlocal Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for cost-share funding to conduct a Nutrient Source Tracking Study.	Public Works	\$30,000.00	06/02/2020
21.	20-1278D	Interlocal Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for Water Quality Monitoring and Assessment.	Public Works	\$200,000.00 Over 5 years	11/10/2020
22.	21-031D	Agreement between the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention and Pinellas County to participate in the COVID-19 Vaccination Program.	Safety & Emergency Services	N/A	01/15/2021
23.	20-1179D	Agreement between Pinellas County and the American Heart Association, Inc. for the establishment of an American Heart Association Training Center.	Safety & Emergency Services	Approximately \$75,000.00 every 2 years	11/05/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
24.	20-570D	Letters of Agreements with Medicaid Managed Care Organizations as a required implementation step to receive funding from the Medicaid Public Emergency Medical Transportation Intergovernmental Transfer Program, which was authorized via a Letter of Agreement between Pinellas County and the Agency for Health Care Administration.	Safety & Emergency Services	\$2,838,530.71 Net projected revenue	6/22/2020